Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

109 Bagby Park • Grayson, KY 41143-1292 Telephone 606-474-5136 • 1-800-562-3532 • Fax 606-474-5862

September 9, 2016

RECEIVED

SEP 1 2 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Talina R. Mathews
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40602

RE:

Grayson Rural Electric

Application for authorization to refinance RUS debt

Case No. 2016-00327

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Please find enclosed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please provide us with a case number under which the Application may be filed.

Sincerely,

Bradley Cherry

Manager of Finance & Accounting

Bradley Chiny

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

SEP 1 2 2016
PUBLIC SERVICE

inten	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Grays</u> to file an application for <u>Debt Refinance</u> terthan <u>October 15, 2016</u> and to use the section of the section	ing with the Public Service	
Grayson Rural Electic further states that:			
			Yes No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon		
2.	It or its authorized representatives have register are authorized to make electronic filings with the		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives Commission for authorization to make electron days before the date of its filing of its application		
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to	\mathbf{k}	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:		
	Name	Electronic Mail Address	
	Bradley Cherry	bradley.cherry@graysonrecc	com
	Carol Fraley	carol.fraley@graysonrecc.co	om.
	W. Jeffrey Scott	wjscott@windstream.net	
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.			
Signed Bradley Chiny			
		Name: Bradley Cherry	0
		Title: Manager of Finance & Address: 109 Bagby Park St.	Accounting
		Grayson, KY 41143	

Telephone Number: 606-474-5136